Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Paul Burford	08/01/2003
Jaleh Mansouri	08/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of New South Wales, School of Chemical Engineering & Industrial Chemistry	
Street Address:	Barker Street	
City:	Kensington, New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10523164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414)271-7590

Email: tomw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus Sceales Starke & Sawall LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322-00088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Wozny

Total Attachments: 3

source=322-00088 - 02 - Burford and Mansouri to University of NSW#page1.tif source=322-00088 - 02 - Burford and Mansouri to University of NSW#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016660 FRAME: 0544

500056075

105231

CH \$40 00

source=322-00088 - 02 - Burford and Mansouri to University of NSW#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016660 FRAME: 0545

This assignment deed

is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

- 1. The person named in the schedule as the Assignor (Assignor)
- 2. The person named in the schedule as the Assignee (Assignee)

Recitals

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

This deed witnesses

that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:

1 Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Customer No. 26753

Schedule

Date of assignment:

1 August 2003

Assignors:

Robert Paul Burford of 107 Prospect Road, Summer Hill, New

South Wales, 2130, Australia;

Jaleh Mansouri of 437/83-93 Dalmeny Avenue, Rosebery, New

South Wales 2018, Australia;

Assignee:

University of NSW, School of Chemical Engineering & Industrial

Chemistry, The University of NSW, Sydney, New South Wales

2052, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application Nos. 2002950536 filed on 1 August 2002 entitled "Polymeric compositions" and Australian Patent Application No. 2002952136 filed on 17 October 2002 entitled "Modified polymeric compositions" and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described

in that application.

International Patent Application filed on 1 August 2003 entitled "Modified polymeric compositions" and claiming convention priorities from Australian Patent Application Nos. 2002950536 and

2002952136.

Executed as a deed:

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by

Robert Paul Burford

Robert Paul Burford

in the presence of:

Witness

Customer No. 26753

Manlow

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by Jaleh Mansouri 1. Man low Jaleh Mansouri in the presence of: Witness SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by **University of NSW** Name: Title: for and on behalf of University of NSW THE SEAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES was this

2 day of January O4

affixed to this document pursuant to a resolution of the Council in the presence of: Professor Adrian Lee Acting Registrar 1 Depthy Principal

Customer No. 26753